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LE BUREAU LE COMITÉ SYNDICAL

VAL MARNAYSIEN
Titulaires Suppléants

AUBRY Didier 
Mercey-le-Grand

DOUBEY Boris 
Villers-Buzon

BALLOT Vincent 
Marnay

SAUTENET Dominique 
Bonboillon

CREUX Gérard 
Avrigney-Virey

LACOUR Marie-Claire 
Hugier

DARDELIN Martial 
Emagny

DUCRET Dominique 
Sauvagney

DOBRO Christophe 
Franey

CUINET Catherine 
Tromarey

MAILLET-GUY Geneviève 
Lantenne-Vertière

MALESIEUX Thierry 
Lantenne-Vertière

PINASSAUD Gilles 
Jallerange

SAUVIN Laurent 
Ferrières-les-Bois

SIMON Florian 
Corcelles-Ferrières

GRAND BESANCON
Titulaires Suppléants

ALEM Hasni 
Besançon

TERZO André 
Besançon

AYACHE Patrick 
Pirey

LEGAIN Olivier 
Champagney

BAEHR Frédérique 
Besançon

MICHEL Carine 
Besançon

BAILLY Florent 
Champvans-les- 
Moulins

BAULIEU Gabriel 
Serre-les-Sapins

BARTHELET Catherine 
Pelousey

BOUSSET Jean-Marc 
Pouilley-les-Vignes

BERNARD Lucie 
Montferrand-le- 
Château

BERMOND Henri 
Grandfontaine

BERTAGNOLI Kévin 
Besançon

AEBISCHER Elise 
Besançon

BLESSEMAILLE Alain 
Braillans

BODIN Nicolas 
Besançon

SORLIN Juliette 
Besançon

BOTTERON Catherine 
Chatillon-le-Duc

BARBAROSSA Ludovic 
Tallenay

BOUVET Nathalie 
Besançon

ROCHDI Karima 
Besançon

CAYUELA Jean-Michel  
Morre

BOROWIK Roger 
La Chevillotte

CHANEY Philippe 
Beure

SIMONIN Philippe 
Busy

COUDRY Sébastien 
Besançon

CHETTOUH Julie 
Besançon

CYPRIANI Benoît 
Besançon

LAFARGE Jean-Emmanuel 
Besançon

FAGAUT Ludovic  
Besançon

BAILLY Guillaume 
Besançon

GAGLIOLO Lorine 
Besançon

MICHEL Marie-Thérèse 
Besançon

GHARET Sadia 
Besançon

LIME Christophe 
Besançon

GRESSET-BOURGEOIS 
Claude
Fontain

FETIER Vincent  
Nancray

GRIMAITRE Olivier 
Besançon

SPICHER Gilles  
Besançon

GUYEN Yves 
Ecole-Valentin

FELT Marcel  
Miserey-Salines

JANNIN Jean-Pierre 
La Vèze

TRUDET Hugues 
Larnod

JARAMAGO Eloy
Boussière

DUSSAUCY Nadine
Rancenay

JOUFFROY Jean-Marc 
Velesmes-Essarts

BIHR Anne 
Saint-Vit

KRIEGER Jacques 
Roche-lez-Beaupré

LOUIS Bernard 
Novillars

LAROPPE Aurélien 
Besançon

BOUSSO François 
Besançon

LEGAIN Damien 
Villars-Saint-Georges

ADRIANSEN Jacques 
Roset-Fluans

LEOTARD Martine 
Dannema-
rie-sur-Crète

GALLIOU Françoise 
Audeux

MAGNIN-FEYSOT  
Christian  
Chalezeule

CORNE Patrick 
Marchaux- 
Chaudefontaine

MAILLARD Valérie 
Vaire

JAVAUX Thomas 
Amagney

MICHAUD Jean-Paul 
Thoraise

BERNABEU Marie-Jeanne  
Avanne-Aveney

MONNIEN Gérard 
Devecey

BERNARD Franck 
Chevroz

MULOT Laurence 
Besançon

WERTHE Christine 
Besançon

OLSZAK Anne 
Osselle-Routelle

JACQUIN Denis 
Torpes

OUDOT Patrick 
Geneuille

ORY Gilles  
Bonnay

PARIS Daniel 
Mazerolles-le-Salin

PERNOT Philippe 
Merey-Vieilley

GAUTHEROT Daniel  
Palise

DENIS-LAMIT Karine 
Besançon

PIGNARD Maxime 
Besançon

POULIN Anthony 
Besançon

HUGUET Damien 
Besançon

PRESSE Françoise 
Besançon

CHAUVET Annaïck 
Besançon

RACLOT Franck 
Vieilley

CONTINI Jean-Claude  
Venise

ROUTHIER Pascal 
Saint-Vit

PAINEAU Didier 
Byans sur Doubs

SIMONDON Jean 
Gennes

LAIDIE Franck 
Pugey

SOURISSEAU Nathan 
Besançon

HALLER Valérie  
Besançon

TAILLARD Fabrice 
Deluz

BLAISON René 
Chalèze

VARET Claude 
Besançon

LAMBERT Marie 
Besançon

VUILLEMIN Benoît 
Saône

CONTOZ Pierre 
Montfaucon

ZEHAF Marie 
Besançon

WANLIN Sylvie 
Besançon

Président
Jean-Paul MICHAUD

Grand Besançon Métropole
Thoraise

1er Vice-Président
Aurélien LAROPPE

Grand Besançon Métropole
Besançon

2e Vice-Président
Vincent BALLOT
Val Marnaysien

Marnay

3e Vice-Président
Yves GUYEN

Grand Besançon Métropole
École-Valentin

Didier AUBRY
Val Marnaysien

Mercey-le-Grand

Catherine BARTHELET
Grand Besançon 

Métropole
Pelousey

Nicolas BODIN
Grand Besançon 

Métropole
Besançon

Lucie BERNARD
Grand Besançon 

Métropole
Montferrand-le-Château

Lorine GAGLIOLO
Grand Besançon 

Métropole Besançon

Gérard MONNIEN
Grand Besançon 

Métropole
Devecey

Thierry MALESIEUX
Val Marnaysien

Lantenne-Vertière

Pascal ROUTHIER
Grand Besançon Métropole

Saint-Vit

Fabrice TAILLARD
Grand Besançon 

Métropole
Deluz

Benoît VUILLEMIN
Grand Besançon Métropole

Saône

Marie ZEHAF
Grand Besançon 

Métropole
Besançon

Aurélien LAROPPE 
1er Vice-Président en charge de la commission
Suppléant : François BOUSSO

Titulaires Suppléants
Hasni ALEM André TERZO
Didier AUBRY Boris DOUBEY
Lucie BERNARD Henri BERMOND
Kévin BERTAGNOLI Elise AEBISCHER
Nathalie BOUVET Karima ROCHDI
Gérard CREUX Marie-Claire LACOUR
Lorine GAGLIOLO Marie-Thérèse MICHEL
Jean-Pierre JANNIN Hugues TRUDET
Eloy JARAMAGO Nadine DUSSAUCY
Damien LEGAIN Jacques ADRIANSEN
Martine LEOTARD Françoise GALLIOU
Christian MAGNIN-FEYSOT Patrick CORNE
Valérie MAILLARD Thomas JAVAUX
Patrick OUDOT Gilles ORY
Daniel PARIS
Françoise PRESSE Annaïck CHAUVET

Vincent BALLOT
2e Vice-Président en charge de la commission
Suppléant : Dominique SAUTENET

Titulaires Suppléants
Florent BAILLY Gabriel BAULIEU
Catherine BOTTERON Ludovic BARBAROSSA
Martial DARDELIN Dominique DUCRET
Sadia GHARET Christophe LIME 
Claude GRESSET-BOURGEOIS Vincent FIETIER
Olivier GRIMAITRE Gilles SPICHER 
Jean-Marc JOUFFROY Anne BIHR
Jacques KRIEGER Bernard LOUIS
Gérard MONNIEN Franck BERNARD
Laurence MULOT Christine WERTHE
Anthony POULIN Damien HUGUET
Franck RACLOT Jean-Claude  CONTINI
Pascal ROUTHIER Didier PAINEAU 
Laurent SAUVIN Florian SIMON
Jean SIMONDON Frank LAIDIE
Marie ZEHAF Sylvie WANLIN

Yves GUYEN	
3e Vice-Président en charge de la commission
Suppléante : Marcel FELT

Titulaires Suppléants
Patrick AYACHE Olivier LEGAIN
Frédérique BAEHR Carine MICHEL
Alain BLESSEMAILLE
Nicolas BODIN Juliette SORLIN
Jean-Michel CAYUELA Roger BOROWIK
Philippe CHANEY Philippe SIMONIN
Sébastien COUDRY Julie CHETTOUH
Benoit CYPRIANI Jean-Emmanuel LAFARGE
Karine DENIS-LAMIT Maxime PIGNARD
Christophe DOBRO Catherine CUINET
Ludovic FAGAUT Guillaume BAILLY
Geneviève MAILLET-GUY
Anne OLSZAK Denis JACQUIN
Philippe PERNOT Daniel GAUTHEROT
Claude VARET Marie LAMBERT
Benoit VUILLEMIN Pierre CONTOZ

Jean-Paul MICHAUD		
Président du SMSCoT, en charge de la commission
Suppléant : Marie-Jeanne BERNABEU

Titulaires Suppléants
Catherine BARTHELET Jean-Marc BOUSSET
Thierry MALESIEUX Gilles PINASSAUD
Nathan SOURISSEAU Valérie HALLER 
Fabrice TAILLARD René BLAISON

ESPACES NON BÂTIS ET
RESSOURCES NATURELLES

URBANISME, PROXIMITÉS, 
CONNECTIVITÉ

ATTRACTIVITÉ ET COMPLÉ-
MENTARITÉS TERRITORIALES

COMMISSION 
TRANSVERSALE

DÉLEGUÉS DU SMSCoT AU 1er janvier 2024

Eloy JARAMAGO 
Grand Besançon Métropole

Boussières

Laurence MULOT 
Grand Besançon 

Métropole Besançon


